
Page 1 of 3 
 

Amendment No. 01 
Date: 15.02.2016 

Subject: Amendment no. 01 to the Tender Enquiry Document 

Ref:  Tender Ref: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/NAGPUR/06-RT/15-16 Dated 29.01.2016 for 

CT Scan 

 

GENERAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

GENERAL POINTS: 
 

FOR: 

1. Warranty: 

a) 98% up time Warranty of complete equipment with extension of Warranty period 

by double the downtime period on 24 (hrs) X 7 (days) X 365 (days) basis. 

4. Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) of subject equipment with 

Turnkey: 

e) There will be 98% uptime warranty during CMC period on 24 (hrs) X 7 (days) X 

365 (days) basis, with penalty, to extend CMC period by double the downtime 

period. 

 

READ AS: 

1. Warranty: 

a) During the warranty period, uptime of 95% of 365 days (24 hrs basis) will be 

ensured. In case the down time exceed the 5% limit, extension of the warranty 

period will be twice the excess downtime period. 

4. Annual Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) of subject equipment with 

Turnkey: 

e) The up-time during post-warranty CMC should be 95% of 365 (24 hr basis) along 

with the penalty clause that in case exceeds the 5% limit, extension of the post 

warranty CMC period by the twice the excess down-time period. 

 

CONTRACT FORM – B 

CONTRACT FORM FOR ANNUAL COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE 

CONTRACT 

 

FOR: 

d) There will be 98% uptime warranty during CMC period on 24 (hrs) X 7 (days) X 365 

(days) basis, with penalty, to extend CMC period by double the downtime period. 

 

READ AS: 

d) The up-time during post-warranty CMC should be 95% of 365 (24 hr basis) along 

with the penalty clause that in case exceeds the 5% limit, extension of the post 

warranty CMC period by the twice the excess down-time period. 

 

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (GCC)  

12. Spare parts  

FOR: 

12.1 b) ii)Immediately following such discontinuation, providing the Purchaser/ Consignee, 

free of cost, the designs, drawings, layouts and specifications of the spare parts, as and if 

requested by the Purchaser/Consignee.  



Page 2 of 3 
 

READ AS: 

12.1 b) ii) The supplier must enclose with their Techno-Commercial bid an undertaking to supply 

necessary spares for the next 10 years after issue of notification of award, as per the format given in 

Annexure-1 of this Amendment No. 1 to the Tender Ref: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/NAGPUR/06-RT/15-

16 dated 29.01.2016 

 

15. WARRANTY 

 

FOR: 

15.10 The Supplier along with its Indian Agent and the CMC Provider shall always accord 

most favoured client status to the Purchaser vis-à-vis its other Clients/Purchasers of its 

equipment/machines/goods etc. and shall always give the most competitive price for 

its machines/equipment supplied to the Purchaser/Consignee. 

READ AS: 

15.10 The Supplier along with its Indian Agent and the CMC Provider shall always accord 

most favoured client status to the Purchaser vis-a-vis its other Clients/ Purchasers of 

its equipment/ machines/ goods ETC. of identical description and shall always give 

the most competitive price for its machines/ equipment supplied to the Purchaser/ 

Consignee. 

 

CLARIFICATION TO BIDDERS 

 

In case the bidder quotes partly indigenous items and partly imported items, the following 

clause for Delivery period shall be incorporated in the NoA: 

 

For Indigenous Goods: 

Goods must be delivered at consignee site on or before the delivery of imported goods (at 

consignee site). The date of delivery will be the date of receipt of goods at consignee site. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remain unaltered. 
  



Page 3 of 3 
 

 

ANNEXURE-1 

 

UNDERTAKING 

 

To, 

…………………………… 

…………………………… 

…………………………… 

 

Sir, 

 

Having examined the Bidding Documents of Tender Ref. No…...………………………..                                                                                 

the undersigned guarantees to supply all necessary spares demanded for the routine and  emergency 

maintenance of …………………………(equipment name) being supplied by us 

to…………………… (consignee name) for a period of not less than 5 years after the warranty period 

of 5 years. 

 

The undersigned further clarifies that for the first 5 years i.e. during warranty period of 5 years, we are 

covered by the warranty clause as mentioned. For the remaining period of 5 Years i.e. post-warranty 

CMC, a detailed list of spares will be supplied to the purchaser for the purpose of enabling him to 

decide spares needed for routine and emergency maintenance. 

 

 

 

Signature and Seal 
 

(In the capacity of) 
 

Only Authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


